

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 06/09/10

PAGE : 281 -1

VENDOR RANKING

CALL ORDER : 281 CONTRACT ID : IR-32746-A COUNTIES : CARROLL
 LETTING DATE : 05/21/10 10:00 AM DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT
 DESCRIPTION : ENVIRONMENTAL MITIGATION AND SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT COMPLETION DATE : 05/01/11
 LOCATION : ON SR 25 AT RICE BELL DITCH SITE PROJECT(S) : 0901666

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	35-1917625 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP	\$ 436,639.84	100.0000%
2	35-1325036 DEICHMAN EXCAVATING CO	\$ 481,079.32	110.1776%
3	35-1415044 F & K CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 485,389.00	111.1646%
4	35-1875662 CRIDER & CRIDER INC	\$ 557,741.16	127.7348%
5	38-3806996 HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC	\$ 599,800.00	137.3672%
6	35-1386990 JACK ISOM CONSTRUCTION CO	\$ 815,937.00	186.8673%
7	35-1636776 LINKEL COMPANY	\$ 887,413.60	203.2370%

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 281
 LETTING DATE : 05/21/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : IR-32746-A
 DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : CARROLL

		(1) 35-1917625		(2) 35-1325036		(3) 35-1415044		
		MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP		DEICHMAN EXCAVATING CO		F & K CONSTRUCTION INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ENVIRONMENTAL MITIGATION AND SMALL STRUCTURE								
0001	105-06845 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	6106.00000	6106.00	5000.00000	5000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0002	109-08359 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0003	109-08360 CONTRACT LIENS	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0004	110-01001 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	21014.00000	21014.00	30500.00000	30500.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0005	203-02000 EXCAVATION, COMMON	24180.000 CYS	5.28000	127670.40	6.50000	157170.00	6.35000	153543.00
0006	205-06934 TEMPORARY MULCHING	5.030 TON	421.20000	2118.64	408.00000	2052.24	500.00000	2515.00
0007	205-06936 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP	126.000 TON	58.36000	7353.36	50.00000	6300.00	40.00000	5040.00
0008	205-06937 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	6950.000 LFT	1.63000	11328.50	1.12000	7784.00	1.50000	10425.00
0009	205-09235 TEMP FILTER BAG	90.000 DAY	120.00000	10800.00	30.00000	2700.00	200.00000	18000.00
0010	205-09543 NO 2 STONE	100.000 TON	24.45000	2445.00	25.00000	2500.00	33.00000	3300.00
0011	211-09265 STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, TYPE 2	84.000 CYS	89.50000	7518.00	45.00000	3780.00	41.00000	3444.00
0012	303-07449 COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 73	55.560 TON	26.50000	1472.34	25.00000	1389.00	30.00000	1666.80
0013	601-04849 POST , WOOD	288.000 LFT	15.00000	4320.00	40.00000	11520.00	12.00000	3456.00
0014	616-02320 GEOTEXTILES	179.000 SYS	1.95000	349.05	3.00000	537.00	3.00000	537.00
0015	616-05688 RIPRAP, CLASS 1	128.000 TON	66.66000	8532.48	60.00000	7680.00	50.00000	6400.00
0016	621-01004 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	2.000 EACH	225.00000	450.00	200.00000	400.00	250.00000	500.00
0017	621-02770 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	21538.000 SYS	2.18000	46952.84	2.12000	45660.56	2.50000	53845.00
0018	621-04258 SEED MIXTURE , 2-STAGE CHANNEL LOWER SLOPE AND BENCH	72.270 LBS	196.91000	14230.69	193.80000	14005.93	230.00000	16622.10
0019	621-04258 SEED MIXTURE , 2-STAGE CHANNEL UPPER SLOPE AND	301.100 LBS	63.56000	19137.92	61.85000	18623.04	80.00000	24088.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 281
 LETTING DATE : 05/21/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : IR-32746-A
 DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : CARROLL

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-1917625 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP		(2) 35-1325036 DEICHMAN EXCAVATING CO		(3) 35-1415044 F & K CONSTRUCTION INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020 621-06545 FERTILIZER	0.800	TON	1099.60000	879.68	990.00000	792.00	1200.00000	960.00
0021 621-06557 SEED MIXTURE, T	1834.500	LBS	1.94000	3558.93	1.85000	3393.83	1.80000	3302.10
0022 621-06565 MULCHING MATERIAL	72.060	TON	266.00000	19167.96	270.00000	19456.20	300.00000	21618.00
0023 622-04992 DRAIN , FIELD TILE OUTLET	15.000	EACH	802.00000	12030.00	700.00000	10500.00	800.00000	12000.00
0024 622-52436 SIGN, DO NOT MOW OR SPRAY	19.000	EACH	51.25000	973.75	40.00000	760.00	45.00000	855.00
0025 702-93722 CONCRETE, C , COLLAR	1.000	CYS	650.63000	650.63	1500.00000	1500.00	300.00000	300.00
0026 712-04784 STRUCTURE , DROP SPILLWAY	1.000	EACH	24350.80000	24350.80	45500.00000	45500.00	23600.00000	23600.00
0027 715-05154 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 24 IN	20.000	LFT	71.84000	1436.80	100.00000	2000.00	115.00000	2300.00
0028 723-06660 WINGWALL	31.560	SFT	903.25000	28506.57	842.00000	26573.52	750.00000	23670.00
0029 723-08051 STRUCTURE, PRECAST THREE-SIDED, 192 IN X 72 IN	25.000	LFT	2115.08000	52877.00	2100.00000	52500.00	1500.00000	37500.00
0030 802-04314 SIGN , MITIGATION SITE IDENTIFICATION	1.000	EACH	406.50000	406.50	500.00000	500.00	900.00000	900.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	436,639.84	\$	481,079.32	\$	485,389.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	436,639.84	\$	481,079.32	\$	485,389.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 281
 LETTING DATE : 05/21/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : IR-32746-A
 DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : CARROLL

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 35-1875662 CRIDER & CRIDER INC		(5) 38-3806996 HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC		(6) 35-1386990 JACK ISOM CONSTRUCTION CO	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ENVIRONMENTAL MITIGATION AND SMALL STRUCTURE							
0001 105-06845 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	4100.00000	4100.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0002 109-08359 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0003 109-08360 CONTRACT LIENS	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0004 110-01001 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	27793.96000	27793.96	27117.03000	27117.03	39000.00000	39000.00
0005 203-02000 EXCAVATION, COMMON	24180.000 CYS	9.00000	217620.00	9.60000	232128.00	9.50000	229710.00
0006 205-06934 TEMPORARY MULCHING	5.030 TON	408.00000	2052.24	408.00000	2052.24	800.00000	4024.00
0007 205-06936 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP	126.000 TON	30.00000	3780.00	57.00000	7182.00	48.00000	6048.00
0008 205-06937 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	6950.000 LFT	1.00000	6950.00	1.12000	7784.00	2.75000	19112.50
0009 205-09235 TEMP FILTER BAG	90.000 DAY	10.00000	900.00	60.00000	5400.00	50.00000	4500.00
0010 205-09543 NO 2 STONE	100.000 TON	30.00000	3000.00	30.00000	3000.00	25.00000	2500.00
0011 211-09265 STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, TYPE 2	84.000 CYS	30.00000	2520.00	68.00000	5712.00	40.00000	3360.00
0012 303-07449 COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 73	55.560 TON	40.00000	2222.40	31.00000	1722.36	50.00000	2778.00
0013 601-04849 POST, WOOD	288.000 LFT	5.00000	1440.00	21.00000	6048.00	3.00000	864.00
0014 616-02320 GEOTEXTILES	179.000 SYS	1.00000	179.00	4.00000	716.00	5.00000	895.00
0015 616-05688 RIPRAP, CLASS 1	128.000 TON	60.00000	7680.00	70.00000	8960.00	55.00000	7040.00
0016 621-01004 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	2.000 EACH	200.00000	400.00	200.00000	400.00	1400.00000	2800.00
0017 621-02770 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	21538.000 SYS	2.12000	45660.56	2.12000	45660.56	3.50000	75383.00
0018 621-04258 SEED MIXTURE, 2-STAGE CHANNEL LOWER SLOPE AND BENCH	72.270 LBS	193.80000	14005.93	194.00000	14020.38	1120.00000	80942.40
0019 621-04258 SEED MIXTURE, 2-STAGE CHANNEL UPPER SLOPE AND	301.100 LBS	61.85000	18623.04	62.00000	18668.20	435.00000	130978.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 281
 LETTING DATE : 05/21/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : IR-32746-A
 DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : CARROLL

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 35-1875662 CRIDER & CRIDER INC		(5) 38-3806996 HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC		(6) 35-1386990 JACK ISOM CONSTRUCTION CO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020 621-06545 FERTILIZER	0.800	TON	990.00000	792.00	990.00000	792.00	2000.00000	1600.00
0021 621-06557 SEED MIXTURE, T	1834.500	LBS	1.85000	3393.83	1.85000	3393.83	10.00000	18345.00
0022 621-06565 MULCHING MATERIAL	72.060	TON	270.00000	19456.20	270.00000	19456.20	800.00000	57648.00
0023 622-04992 DRAIN , FIELD TILE OUTLET	15.000	EACH	1500.00000	22500.00	1660.00000	24900.00	1500.00000	22500.00
0024 622-52436 SIGN, DO NOT MOW OR SPRAY	19.000	EACH	40.00000	760.00	40.00000	760.00	80.00000	1520.00
0025 702-93722 CONCRETE, C , COLLAR	1.000	CYS	500.00000	500.00	800.00000	800.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0026 712-04784 STRUCTURE , DROP SPILLWAY	1.000	EACH	40000.00000	40000.00	59400.00000	59400.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0027 715-05154 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 24 IN	20.000	LFT	35.00000	700.00	87.00000	1740.00	50.00000	1000.00
0028 723-06660 WINGWALL	31.560	SFT	1000.00000	31560.00	920.00000	29035.20	985.00000	31086.60
0029 723-08051 STRUCTURE, PRECAST THREE-SIDED, 192 IN X 72 IN	25.000	LFT	2500.00000	62500.00	2630.00000	65750.00	1800.00000	45000.00
0030 802-04314 SIGN , MITIGATION SITE IDENTIFICATION	1.000	EACH	750.00000	750.00	3100.00000	3100.00	300.00000	300.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	557,741.16	\$	599,800.00	\$	815,937.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	557,741.16	\$	599,800.00	\$	815,937.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 281
 LETTING DATE : 05/21/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : IR-32746-A
 DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : CARROLL

		(7) 35-1636776	()	()
		LINKEL COMPANY		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ENVIRONMENTAL MITIGATION AND SMALL STRUCTURE				
0001	105-06845 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00
0002	109-08359 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00
0003	109-08360 CONTRACT LIENS	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00
0004	110-01001 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00
0005	203-02000 EXCAVATION, COMMON	24180.000 CYS	17.00000	411060.00
0006	205-06934 TEMPORARY MULCHING	5.030 TON	500.00000	2515.00
0007	205-06936 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP	126.000 TON	50.00000	6300.00
0008	205-06937 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	6950.000 LFT	2.00000	13900.00
0009	205-09235 TEMP FILTER BAG	90.000 DAY	120.00000	10800.00
0010	205-09543 NO 2 STONE	100.000 TON	40.00000	4000.00
0011	211-09265 STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, TYPE 2	84.000 CYS	40.00000	3360.00
0012	303-07449 COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 73	55.560 TON	40.00000	2222.40
0013	601-04849 POST, WOOD	288.000 LFT	35.00000	10080.00
0014	616-02320 GEOTEXTILES	179.000 SYS	3.00000	537.00
0015	616-05688 RIPRAP, CLASS 1	128.000 TON	40.00000	5120.00
0016	621-01004 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	2.000 EACH	2000.00000	4000.00
0017	621-02770 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	21538.000 SYS	3.00000	64614.00
0018	621-04258 SEED MIXTURE, 2-STAGE CHANNEL LOWER SLOPE AND BENCH	72.270 LBS	260.00000	18790.20
0019	621-04258 SEED MIXTURE, 2-STAGE CHANNEL UPPER SLOPE AND	301.100 LBS	200.00000	60220.00

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 06/09/10

PAGE : 281 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 281
 LETTING DATE : 05/21/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : IR-32746-A
 DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : CARROLL

		(7) 35-1636776		()		()		
		LINKEL COMPANY						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020	621-06545 FERTILIZER	0.800 TON	2500.00000	2000.00				
0021	621-06557 SEED MIXTURE, T	1834.500 LBS	6.00000	11007.00				
0022	621-06565 MULCHING MATERIAL	72.060 TON	500.00000	36030.00				
0023	622-04992 DRAIN , FIELD TILE OUTLET	15.000 EACH	500.00000	7500.00				
0024	622-52436 SIGN, DO NOT MOW OR SPRAY	19.000 EACH	100.00000	1900.00				
0025	702-93722 CONCRETE, C , COLLAR	1.000 CYS	500.00000	500.00				
0026	712-04784 STRUCTURE , DROP SPILLWAY	1.000 EACH	10000.00000	10000.00				
0027	715-05154 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 24 IN	20.000 LFT	100.00000	2000.00				
0028	723-06660 WINGWALL	31.560 SFT	100.00000	3156.00				
0029	723-08051 STRUCTURE, PRECAST THREE-SIDED, 192 IN X 72 IN	25.000 LFT	1800.00000	45000.00				
0030	802-04314 SIGN , MITIGATION SITE IDENTIFICATION	1.000 EACH	800.00000	800.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	887,413.60	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	887,413.60	\$	0.00	\$	